

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).32378/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in WP  
No.1506/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSESSING AUTHORITY-I & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for interim Relief)  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15564 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Mr.Sidharth Sethi, Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.(NP)

State of T.Nadu Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Marwah, Adv.  
Mr.S.R.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Tapan M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)No.15564/2011.

Leave granted.

: 2 :

Hearing expedited.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the  
disposal of the appeals.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master