

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5016 OF 2012

COMMR. COMMERCIAL TAXES DEHRADUN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S SHRIYA ENTERPRISES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27th August 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Service upon the sole respondent is complete.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

Apellant has also not filed the affidavit of valuation despite the previous directions. Same be filed within two weeks time.

"The ld. Counsel for the respondent has requested time to file counter affidavit submitting that present appeal has been tagged with C.A. No. 2162/2012 @ SLP..CC No.10232/2012. Two weeks time is requested for the purpose. Be filed as assured.

List again on 3.11.2015."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel. Statement of Case not filed by both the parties. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.

It is futher submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR