

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5016 of 2012

Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Uttarakhand

....Appellant

-vs-

M/s Shriya Enterprises

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03rd November, 2015, when the following orders were passed:

“Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete on the respondent. It is well represented. None of the parties have filed statement of case. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Appellant has yet to file affidavit of valuation. Be filed within two weeks time.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of Valuation so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate
2. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate

Assistant Registrar