

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2163/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT LTD REP. BY ITS REGIONAL COMMERCIAL  
MANAGER T. VENKAT RAMESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5016/2012 (X)

Date : 04-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Vasundhara Singh, Adv. (Present)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2163/2012

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 5016/2012

Ld. Counsel for appellants has failed to file affidavit of valuation despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG