

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5016/2012

COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAXES, DEHRADUN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIYA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Further four weeks' time as final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation. Failing to file the same, the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J
[R.SUBHASH REDDY]

New Delhi;
December 09, 2019

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2163/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT LTD REP. BY ITS REGIONAL COMMERCIAL
MANAGER T. VENKAT RAMESH & ANR.Respondent(s)(ONLY CA 5016 OF 2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 5016/2012 (X)

Date : 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Geetanjali Shahi,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5016/2012

Further four weeks' time as final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation. Failing to file the same, the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)