

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2163/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT LTD REP.  
BY ITS REGIONAL COMMERCIAL MANAGER  
T. VENKAT RAMESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 5016 of 2012 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 5016/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3005-3007/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Prabhu RAmasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishrutyi Jaharvi, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions made, let the matter be  
placed before the Court for consideration.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER