

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2163/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT LTD REP. BY ITS
REGIONAL COMMERCIAL MANAGER T. VENKAT RAMESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5016/2012 (X)

C.A. No. 15693-15695/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 15946-15948/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 10824/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 3005-3007/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 4390-4393/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.122608/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18731-18739/2023 (XV)

(IA No.158763/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.158764/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5554/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169000/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.169001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5557-5562/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171906/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.171908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2162/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 14-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chayank Bohra, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv.
Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Snehil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties,
list the matters on 11.10.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)