

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2163/2012

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT LTD REP.
BY ITS REGIONAL COMMERCIAL MANAGER T.
VENKAT RAMESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5016/2012 (X)

C.A. No. 2162/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 15693-15695/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 15946-15948/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 10824/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 3005-3007/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 4390-4393/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.122608/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18731-18739/2023 (XV)

(IA No.158763/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.158764/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5554/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169000/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.169001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5557-5562/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171906/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.171908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23712/2023 (XV)

(IA No.201144/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.201143/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.201146/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.201147/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE

DEFECTS)

Date : 01-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Chayank Bohra, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Mr. Tanay Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. S.k.bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Chayank Bohra, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Mr. Srisabari Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Tanay Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv.
Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Ms. Subhi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anith Johnson, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respective assesseees who are respondents in these appeals sought time to file their counter affidavit(s).

Hence, adjourned by four weeks finally.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)